Form #TO-1595 (Res. 09:00) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Todomark Offic
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
ANDY WONYONG CHOI (06/29/2007), PHILIP BRYAN (07/12/2007), MICHAEL BAUSCH (07/13/2007), AND SCOTT KENNARD (07/02/2007)	Name: HOWMEDICA OSTEONICS CORP.
Execution Date(s): in <u>parentheses ofter inventor name</u> Additional name(s) of conversing partyties) attached7 Yes x No	Street Address
3. Nature of Conveyance:	325 CORPORATE DRIVE
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: MAHWAH
Government Interest Assignment	State: NEW JERSEY
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: United States of America Zip: 07430 Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached: Yes X No
11/893,855 Additional numbers attached?	Yes No
 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; 	6. Total number of applications and 1
Name: Mayankkumar M. Dixit LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Alty, Dkt.:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Steel Address. 600 South Avenue West	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting fille)
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information
State: NJ Zip: 07090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (908) 654-5000	Expiration Oate
Fax Number: (908) 654-0415 Email Address:	b. Deposit Account Number <u>12-1095</u> Authorized User Name Mayankkumar M. Dixit
9. Signature:	October 3, 2007 Date
Mayankkumar M. Dixit - 44,064 Name of Person Signing	Tota: number of pages including covor sheet, attachments, and documents: 5

Oocket No.:OSTEONICS 3.0-657

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION OSTEONICS 3.0-657 Minereas, I. Andy Wonyong Choi of 8025 Brittany Drive; Wayne, New Jersey 07470 of hereafter referred to as astignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in DISPOSABLE NECK TRIAL ADAPTER Improvements in a United States Letters Patent was filed on 3/17/07 Application Number 11/893, 855 Improvements in application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on and and Application Number 11/893, 855 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on and a corporation of New Jersey, therein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 325 Corporate Drive; Marwah, New Jersey 07430 s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; VOW, THEREFORE: In consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (3 1.00) in the receipt where a cakinowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. It as assigned hereby sell, assign and Set Over to a statistup or erasid intransitions and patients oppled for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries in and to statistup or erasid invention including without limitation all arginal, divisional, continuation, including be placeton pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the effort or said assignee herein, as assignee of the assigns of hereby age and requested to insee assign the effort and requested to insee assign or hereby adhereas and the grantest or result of the affort adhereas and all assignments thereof to as a assignee or therein, a said invention including without		tome(P10/S8/15(8-00) Modified (O) Docket Number (Optional)
8025 Brittany Drive: Wayne, New Jersey 07470 ereation referred to as askignon, have with others invented contain new and useful improvements in DISPOSABLE NECK TRIAL ADAPTER for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on3/_17/_07 Application Numbar 11/_893,855 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by ine on and Whereas, Howmedica Osteonics Corp. a corporation of New Jersey berein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Seconparte Drive: Maiwah, New Jersey, 07430 s desirous of acquining the entire right, title and interest in the same, NOW, THERE FORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00) NOW, THERE FORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00) section of acquining the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countres in and to s section of a dulity patent application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim s section of and the 'commissione' of Detents and 'leading and'instant, continuation -including section of action including whost limitation all application any law or treaty, and including the right to claim s section of action of the sum of one of and valuable condideration, is assigned to readid including	ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	
8025 Brittany Drive: Wayne, New Jersey 07470 ereation referred to as askignon, have with others invented contain new and useful improvements in DISPOSABLE NECK TRIAL ADAPTER for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on3/_17/_07 Application Numbar 11/_893,855 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by ine on and Whereas, Howmedica Osteonics Corp. a corporation of New Jersey berein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Seconparte Drive: Maiwah, New Jersey, 07430 s desirous of acquining the entire right, title and interest in the same, NOW, THERE FORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00) NOW, THERE FORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00) section of acquining the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countres in and to s section of a dulity patent application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim s section of and the 'commissione' of Detents and 'leading and'instant, continuation -including section of action including whost limitation all application any law or treaty, and including the right to claim s section of action of the sum of one of and valuable condideration, is assigned to readid including		
8025 Brittany Drive: Wayne, New Jersey, 07470 ereater referred to as astignor, have with others invented contain new and useful improvements in DISPOSABLE NECK TRIAL ADAPTER Image: State of the invented contain new and useful improvements in Displeation Number 11/893,855 Image: State of the invented contain new and useful improvements in Application Number 11/893,855 Image: State of the invented contains of the united States Letters Patent was executed by ine on and Aventees, Howmedical Osteonics Corp. a corporation of New Jersey therein referred to as "basignee" whose maining address is 325 Carporate Drive: Malwah, New Jersey, 07430 s destrous of acquining the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THERE FORE, in consideration of the sum of ong dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt when sextending during state application of and all anginal divisional, continuation, continuation-in-publistitute or ressue applications and patients and all anginal divisional continuation, continuation-incline and the accountion, including without limitation all applications and patients for and including the right to claim sector of the same application y useful therefore in the same and all control of the same and patients and patients and all anginal divisional, continuation, continuation-including application y leagl representatives, here's authorized and requested to insue assignee to result and the accountion including application and y leagl representations and patients for and including the right to claim seconding and the atcreasid utility application pur	Whereas, I. Andy Wonyong Choi	ot
DISPOSABLE NECK TRIAL ADAPTER for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on $3/.17/.07$ Application Number 11/893,855 tor which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by the on and Avereas, <u>Howmedica Osteonics Corp.</u> a corporation of New Jersey herein referred to as "assignee" whose making address is 325 Corporate Drive: Malwah, New Jersey 07430 a desirous of acquining the entire right, tille and interest in the same; NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ 1.00) () the receipt where a acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. Las assignen hereby sell, assign and set over to a segingnee my entire right, tille and interest in the same; NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ 1.00) () the receipt where a acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. Las assignen thereby sell, assign and set over to a segingnee my entire right, tille and interest for the United States of America and all orderesaid utility patent application and all orderial, divisional, continuation, continuation, entit based the drive accessid dutility patent application and all arginal, divisional, during the right to claim set are countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claim and the undersignal for me and my legal representatives, heirs and ansigne do the abplice to issue against on shid improvements or resulting therefore to said assignee or its assigns. to communit o said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned responding sub-to-ordination, ressue and other application o said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned responding said improvements, whene decuest involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful ouths, and to degrerally everything necessary to assignee, its successors, tasing and nominees to other isgal proceedings in which any if said applications rupere- me		
Application Number 11/893,855 In which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by the on and and Avhereas, Howmedica Osteonics Corp. a corporation of New Jersary horein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 329 Corporate Drive: Matwah, New Jersary Cr330 s desirous of acquing the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THERE FORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00). The receipt where a section effect, and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to a sesignee mericin and the aforead utility patient application and all arginal, divisional, continuation, contexiste, and and interest and my legal representatives, heris and		ew and useful improvements in
And Avereas, <u>Howmedica Osteonica Corp.</u> a corporation of New Jersey horein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>326</u> Corporate Drive; Maiwah, New Jersey 07430 326 desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW THEREFORE: In consideration of the sum of <u>onc</u> dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt where s acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I as assigner hereby sell, assign and soft over to a sasignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to a superitor and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation, and the aforesaid utility application and all applications and patients and patients and patients applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and ber countries, for seal invention, including without limitation all applications and patients for said invention claim short or benefit and the 'commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is herefory authorized and requested to issue parents on shid improvements or resulting thereform to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire inlet berein; and the undersigned for me and my legal proceedings in which any of said improvements, where or Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments therefor to said assignee to resulting thereforence or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents or secome involved, to sign. 10 lawful papers, make all indiful outsis, and to do generally everything necessary to assignee, its successors, assigns and monimees to obtain patent protection for said applications number of said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. Mol do hereby authenze my alternerse and one and paid by said assignee. Mol do hereby authenze my alternerse to othis deed the filing date and application number of said application when known. <u> <u>6</u> <u>29</u> <u>0</u> <u>7</u> <u>(Eate)</u> <u>(SS)</u> County of <u>Markeze</u> <u>(Saideon</u></u>		as filed on <u>3/17/07</u>
a corporation of New Jersey herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is $\frac{325}{25}$ Corporate Drive; Malwah, New Jersey, 07430 is destrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>onc</u> dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt where a acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignen hereby sell, assign and set over to a assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to a save my entire right, after and potents application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation, continuation, continuation in the united States of America and all other countries in and to a substrute or reissue applications and potents application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation claim origin or barefit at the after eside utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim a senority or benefit and the 'commissioner of Potents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue atoms on anid improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignate herein, as assignee and cover without further remumeration, to execute and doliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue applicatio to cleaters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereot to said assignee on the assign to claim assignmeen the assign and benetizing assignmee to its assign. I communic to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, where equested, to testfy in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said application number of said applications assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countires, expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. And i do hereby auth		s executed by me on
<u>225</u> Corporate Drive: Maiwah, New Jersey, 07430 s desirous of acquiring the entire right, tille and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>onc</u> dollars (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the receipt where s acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. Las assignon hereby sell, assign and set over to a sasignee my entire right, tille and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to a mention and the aforesaid utility patient application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-p- substitute or reissue applications and patients applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and shere countries, for said incention, including without limitation all applications and patients for said invention dains priority or benefit and the "Commissioner of Potents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue anority or benefit and the "Commissioner of Potents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue atorns on snid improvements or resulting thereform to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire inter- tivithout further remumeration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application or Letters Potent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns. Io communit or said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whene equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents of sassignee, its successers, tasigns and nominees to obtain patient protection for said application number of said applications when known. <u>6/29/07</u> (Eate) State of <u>MON SERSET</u>) SS: County of <u>MON SERSET</u>) SS: On this <u>29</u> day of <u>SUNE</u> <u>2007</u> before me personally came the above-named <u>Ar</u> <u>Nonveng Choi</u> , to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, <u>vicknowledgeector nie that the same was execut</u>	Whereas, Howmedica Osteonics Corp.	
s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt where s acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assigner hereby sell, assign and set over to a assigned my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countines in and to a savetine and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, resulting therein, and sub-assigned herein, as assigned of the entry into the trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue atoms on sid improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assigned of the entry into the intervention, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, refissue and other application to be the state remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, refissue and other application to ad assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, where assigned, its auccessors, casigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said applications or patents or sequested, to testfy in any interforences or other legal proceeding in which any of said applications or patents assignee, its auccessors, casigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said applications or patents or sequests incident to said applications to be borne and patent protection for said application number of said application when known.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	mailing address is
s acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I as assigned hereby sell, assign and set over to a assigned my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to a neerinon and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation in- pubsitule or reissue applications and patents applications and patents for said invention dam patents of said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention dam provide or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim s provide or benefit and the "commissioner of Potents and Trademarks is heroby authorized and requested to issue atoms on sidi improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire inter inter inter int		
when known.	s acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I as a assigned my entire right, ittle and interest for the United States of nvention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all origin aubstitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all app priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any la enority or benefit and the Commissioner of Potents and Trademarks patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignments therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, h without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisi for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, assignee, its successors, classings and nominees to obtain patent pro-	assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to s- i America and all other countries in and to s- hal, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-pa- plications and patents for said invention claims aw or treaty, and including the right to claim su s is hereby authorized and requested to issue gnap herein, as assignee of the entire inter- heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covers ional, continuation, reissue and other application f to said assignee or its assigns, to communica- signed respecting said improvements, wherev- in which any of said applications or patents m and to do generally everything necessary to tection for said improvements in all countries, f issignee.
On this 29 day of 5315 2007 before me personally came the above-named At <u>Nonvong Choi, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, v</u> <u>acknowledged-to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set for (Nofary Public)</u>	when known.	C.1 .
Avenue of the second se	State of NON SENSET) SS: County of Acological)	
	wonyong Chot, to mg_pprsonally known as the individual v	who фхеситес тае гогедонц пътгитен, w
Total of 4 forms are submitted		

CARGORY E PLASKON NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JESSEN Commission Richards 2/19/2009

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	OSTEONICS 3.0-657
Manager I. Dhillip Drupp	of
Whereas, I. Philip Bryan 3179 Rush-Mendon Rd; Honeoye Fails., New York 14472	
hereafter referred to as as signor, have with others invented certain	
DISPOSABLE NECK TRIAL ADAPTER	new and useria improvements in
Sector which an application for a United States Letters Patent	was filed on $\underline{8/17}/07$
Application Number 11/893,855	
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent v and	vas executed by me on,
Whereas. Howmedica Osteonics Corp. a corporation of <u>New Jersey</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whos	e mailing address is
325 Corporate Dove, Mabwah, New Jersey 07430	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same	0)
assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all ori	
priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tradema patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said at therein; and the undersigned for me and my logal representatives without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, div for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments there to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the und requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oath assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent p expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said	ed therefor in the United States of America and all applications and patents for said invention claiming y law or treaty, and including the right to claim such rks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all ssignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest , heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant risional, continuation, reissue and other applications cof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate lensigned respecting said improvements, whenever gs in which any of said applications or patents may s, and to do generally everything necessary to aid protection for said improvements in all countries, the d assignee.
other countries, for said ir vention, including without limitation all a priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tradema patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said at therein; and the undersigned for me and my logal representatives without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, div for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments there to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the und requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oath assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent p expenses incident to said applications to be borne and pard by said	ed therefor in the United States of America and all applications and patents for said invention claiming y law or treaty, and including the right to claim such rks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all ssignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest , heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant risional, continuation, reissue and other applications cof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate lensigned respecting said improvements, whenever gs in which any of said applications or patents may s, and to do generally everything necessary to aid protection for said improvements in all countries, the d assignee.
other countries, for said ir vention, including without limitation all a priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tradema patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said as therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, div for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments there to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersugned, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oathr assignee. Its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent p expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said And I do hereby authorize my attornoys to insert on this deed the fill when known.	ed therefor in the United States of America and all applications and patents for said invention claiming y law or treaty, and including the right to claim such rks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all ssignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest isional, continuention, reissue and other applications cof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate lersigned respecting said improvements, whenever gs in which any of said applications or patents may s, and to do generally everything necessary to aid protection for said improvements in all countries, the fassignee.
other countries, for said ir vention, including without limitation all a priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tradema patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said at therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, div for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments there to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the und requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all nghtful oath assignee. Its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent p expenses incident to said applications to be borne and pard by said And I do hereby authorizo my attornoys to insert on this deed the fill when known.	ed therefor in the United States of America and all applications and patents for said invention claiming y law or treaty, and including the right to claim such rks is hereby authorized and requested to issue at asignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest , heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant visional, continuation, reissue and other applications cof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate tersigned respecting said improvements, whenever gs in which any of said applications or patents may s, and to do generally everything necessary to aid protection for said improvements in all countries, the flassignee.
other countries, for said ir vention, including without limitation all a priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tradema patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said as therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, div for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments there to said assigned or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oath assignee. Its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent p expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said And I do hereby authorizo my attornoys to insert on this deed the fill when known.	ed therefor in the United States of America and all applications and patents for said invention claiming y law or treaty, and including the right to claim such rks is hereby authorized and requested to issue at asignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest , heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant visional, continuation, reissue and other applications cof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate tersigned respecting said improvements, whenever gs in which any of said applications or patents may s, and to do generally everything necessary to aid protection for said improvements in all countries, the flassignee.
other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all a priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tradema patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said at therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all orginal, div for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments there to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the und requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding become involved, to sign all tawful papers, make all rightful oath assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent p expenses incident to said applications to be borne and pard by said And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the fill when known.	ed therefor in the United States of America and all applications and patents for said invention claiming y law or treaty, and including the right to claim such rks is hereby authorized and requested to issue at asignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest isional, continuation, reissue and other applications cof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate lensigned respecting said improvements, whenever gs in which any of said applications or patents may s, and to do generally everything necessary to all protection for said improvements in all countries, the dissignee.
other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all a priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tradema patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said as therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, div for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments there to said assigned or its representatives all facts known to the underquested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding become involved, to said applications to be borne and pard by said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent pleases incident to said applications to be borne and pard by said And I do hereby authorize my attornoys to insert on this deed the fill when known.	ed therefor in the United States of America and all applications and patents for said invention claiming y law or treaty, and including the right to claim such rks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all asignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest , heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant isional, continuation, reissue and other applications cof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate tersigned respecting said improvements, whenever gs in which any of said applications or patents may s, and to do generally everything necessary to aid protection for said improvements in all countries, the f assignee.

	former PTO/S8/15 (8:00) Modiled LDUK&M
	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	OSTEONICS 3.0-657
Whereas, 1, Michael Bausch	of
6995 Coy Rd; Livonia, New York 14487	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented DISPOSABLE NECK TRIAL ADAPTER	certain new and useful improvements in
$\left\lfloor \mathbf{x} ight ceil$ for which an application for a United States Letters	Patent was filed on 8/17/07
Application Number <u>11/893,855</u>	
for which an application for a United States Letters F	Patent was executed by me on
and	
Whereas, Howmedica Osteonics Corp. a corporation of <u>New Jersey</u> herein referred to as "assignee	* whose mailing address is
325 Corporate Drive; Mahwah, New Jersey, 07430	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in th	ne same,
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u>	dollars (\$ 1,00), the receipt whereof
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerati	on, i as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said
assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United	States of America and all other countries in and to said
invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for o	or granted therefor in the United States of America and all
other countries, for said invention, including without limitate	on all applications and patents for said invention claiming
priority or benefit of the atoresaid utility application pursuan priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tr	it to any law or freaty, and including the right to claim such adomarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all i
patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to a	said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest
therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal represer without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all origi	ntatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant
for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignmen	its thereof to said assignce or its assigns, to communicate 🛔
to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to t requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal pro-	he undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever
become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightfi	ul oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid
assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain p	atent protection for said improvements is all countries, the
expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid	by said assignee.
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this dee	ed the filing date and application number of said application
when known.	
<u>13-3464-07</u>	Michael Bausch
(Date)	(Signature)
State of new Linck) SS:	
County of martine)	
On this $\underline{/3}$ cay of $\underline{\bigcirc}$ $\underline{\bigcirc}$ $\underline{\bigcirc}$ $\underline{\frown}$ $\underline{\frown}$ $\underline{\frown}$	efore me personally came the above-named <u>Michael</u>
Bausch, to me personally known as the individual who exit that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free	will for the purposes therein set forth.
	State in a pass of a second second second
(Notary Public)	Sector 2.2
(πναγγιαγία)	Sparrow Barrier State City
x *Total of 4 forms are submitted.	
D.528	

	tormer PTO/SD/15 (8-00) Medded LDck84 Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	OSTEONICS 3.0-657
	······································
Whereas, I, Scott Kennard	O!
26 Barry St.; Brockport, New York 14420	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cer	rtain new and useful improvements in
DISPOSABLE NECK TRIAL ADAPTER	
x for which an application for a United States Letters Pa Application Number 11/893,855	······
for which an application for a United States Letters Pati and	ent was executed by me on
Whereas, Howmedica Osteonics Corp.	
a corporation of <u>New Jersey</u> herein referred to as "assignee" v	wrote manny and end as
325 Corporate Drive, Mahwah, New Jersey, 07430 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	same;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration assignce my entire right, title and interest for the United St- invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and a substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or g- other countries, for said invention, including without limitation priority or benefit of the proresaid utility application pursuant to priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trad patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to sa- therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal reprosenta without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all origina for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments to said assignee or its representatives all tacts known to the requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proce- become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pat- expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by	All as assigned hereby self, assign and set of to tan ates of America and all other countries in and to said all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part granted therefor in the United States of America and al i all applications and patents for said invention claiming o any law or freaty, and including the right to claim such temarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue a aid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interes atives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenan al, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate a undersigned respecting said improvements, wheneve redings in which any of said applications or patents ma oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to ai- tent protection for said improvements in all countries, the y said assignee.
	By filling date and application number of said application
And i do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed when known.	the filing date and application number of sold application
And i do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed when known.	0 11 (
And i do hereby authorize my altorneys to insert on this deed when known. $OP - OP - 2OOP$	Lett Zach
And i do hereby authorize my altorneys to insert on this deed when known. $OP - OP - 2OOP$	Lett Zand
And i do hereby authorize my altorneys to insert on this deed when known. $OP - OP - 2OOP$	Lett Zach
And i do hereby authorize my altorneys to insert on this deed when known. $OP - OP - 2OOP$	Lett Zach
And i do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed when known. OP - OP - POP -	(Signature) (Signature) efore me personally came the above named <u>Sco</u> cuted the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to m
And i do hereby authorize my alterneys to insert on this deed when known.	(Signature) (Signature) efore me personally came the above named <u>Sco</u> cuted the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to m d) for the purposes therein set forth.
And i do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed when known. OP - OP - POP -	(Signature) (Signature) efore me personally came the above named <u>Sco</u> cuted the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to m d) for the purposes therein set forth.
And i do hereby authorize my alterneys to insert on this deed when known.	(Signature) (Signature) efore me personally came the above named <u>Sco</u> cuted the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to m d) for the purposes therein set forth.
And i do hereby authorize my alterneys to insert on this deed when known. $ \begin{array}{c} $	(Signature) (Signature) efore me personally came the above named <u>Sco</u> cuted the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to m d) for the purposes therein set forth.

RECORDED: 10/03/2007